4 5

[SoMa Fest fee waiver]

INVITING THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SUPPORT THE SOYAC 2ND ANNUAL SOMA FEST BY URGING THE FIRE DEPARTMENT TO WAIVE THEIR FIRE PERMIT FEE FOR THE EVENT.

WHEREAS, Soyac is a network of youth advocates in the South of Market whose mission is to develop youth leadership through organizing, education and celebration of diversity in order to build a strong and just community; and,

WHEREAS, On Saturday September 16th, Soyac has planned the 2nd annual SoMa Fest, a community celebration to be held in conjunction with the 10th Anniversary of the South of market Recreation Center; and,

WHEREAS, SoMa Fest will take place at the South of Market Recreation Center on 270 - 6th St; and,

WHEREAS, Soyac is planning activities for all SoMa residents including cultural entertainment, food, music, games, street theater and service provider information booths; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors urges the Fire Department, to waive the fire permit fees pertaining to the September 16, 2000 SoMa Fest.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	001565	Date Passed:
		pervisors to support the Soyac 2nd Annual SoMa Fest by urging fire permit fee for the event.
September 18, 200	-	ervisors — ADOPTED erril, Bierman, Brown, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee mmiano, Katz
	File No. 001565	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 18, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria I. Young (Clerk of the Board

SEP 2 9 2000

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.